

POWER SHOT™ AIR FILTER CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Pre-clean by lightly tapping the filter to loosen any embedded dirt particles. If any dirt remains, then lightly brush with a soft bristle brush. (If this step has sufficiently cleaned the filter element, then simply re-oil and re-install.)
- 2. SPRAY an ample amount of Power Shot™ Cleaner on the entire filter element and let it soak in for approximately 10 minutes. Use only Power Shot™ Cleaner, because harsh detergents, cleaning solutions, or solvents can damage the filter element and impair its ability to work effectively.
- 3. RINSE the element with LOW-PRESSURE water from the clean side through the filter to the dirty side. This removes the dirt without washing it deeper into the cotton mesh of the filter element.
- 4. Allow the filter to dry naturally without the aid of compressed air or heat dryers. Compressed air can blow a hole in the cotton mesh and excessive heat can cause it to shrink; both of which can impair the element's ability to work effectively.
- 5. Spray on an even coat of Power Shot™ filter charging oil to your filter. Allow the oil to soak into the filter before installation.

IMPORTANT! You must never use a Power Shot™ Air Filter without oil. The oil prevents dirt from passing through the filter.

6. RE-INSTALL your Power Shot™ Filter, making sure that the element seats properly in the filter case. Replace the cover, add any bolts, clips, etc. and tighten to factory specifications.

Your Power Shot™ filter will need to be cleaned and re-oiled in 50,000 to 100,000 miles!









POWER SHOT™ LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

WARRANTY:

Holley Performance Products® Power Shot™ replacement air filter elements for stock OEM automobile boxes carry a limited lifetime warranty to the original purchaser against workmanship and material defects.

NOT COVERED BY LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY:

Limited lifetime warranty does not cover filters used on construction and industrial vehicles, off-road use, racing or competition, non-legal highway use, marine, aircraft, and heavy-duty commercial trucks (see below for Holley@Racing and Off-Road Warranty).

EXTENT OF WARRANTY:

Holley Performance Products® will be responsible only for the replacement of a properly returned element should it be defective. Holley Performance Products® will not be responsible for other expenses incurred by the customer under the terms of the warranty. Holley Performance Products® will not be responsible for any damages; either consequential, contingent, special, or otherwise, and no expenses for injury arising directly or indirectly from the use of the Power Shot™ element.

WARRANTY REDEMPTION:

Warranty performance will be initiated by returning the alleged defective product to the place of purchase with the original, dated purchase receipt. Since the place of purchase is authorized to replace products that are determined to contain a defect covered by this warranty, such products must not be sent directly to Holley Performance Products®.

WHAT VOIDS THE WARRANTY:

- Incorrect use or modification of the filter.
- Damage by improper cleaning.
- Physical abuse.
- > No proof of purchase.

HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS® RACING AND OFF-ROAD WARRANTY

WARRANTY:

Holley Performance Products® racing and off-road air filter elements are warranted for <u>one year</u> and unlimited mileage to the original purchaser against workmanship and material defects.

EXTENT OF WARRANTY:

Holley Performance Products® will be responsible only for the replacement of a properly returned element should it be defective. Holley Performance Products® will not be responsible for other expenses incurred by the customer under the terms of the warranty. Holley Performance Products® will not be responsible for any damages; either consequential, contingent, special, or otherwise, and no expenses for injury arising directly or indirectly from the use of the Power Shot™ element.

WARRANTY REDEMPTION:

Warranty performance will be initiated by returning the alleged defective product to the place of purchase with the original, dated purchase receipt. Since the place of purchase is authorized to replace products that are determined to contain a defect covered by this warranty, such products must not be sent directly to Holley Performance Products®.

WHAT VOIDS THE WARRANTY:

- > Incorrect use or modification of the filter.
- > Damage by improper cleaning.
- Physical abuse.
- No proof of purchase.